# **San Mateo County Times**

c/o ANG Newspapers 1080 South Amphlett Blvd. San Mateo, CA 94402 Legal Advertising (800) 595-9595 opt.4

> COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 555 COUNTY CENTER, FIRST FLOOR, ATTN: NILITA L. MEITZ Redwood City CA 94063

## **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

FILE NO.

In the matter of

## NOTICE OF ESCHEAT OF MONIES IN THE COUNTY TREASURY

The undersigned deposes that he/she is the Public Notice Advertising Clerk of the SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES, a newspaper of general circulation as defined by Government Code Section 6000, adjudicated as such by the Superior Court of the State of California, County of San Mateo (Order Nos. 55795 on September 21, 1951), which is published and circulated in said county and state daily (Sunday excepted).

#### The PUBLIC NOTICE

was published in every issue of the SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES on the following date(s): 11/13/04, 11/20/04

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

1Hall

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

### Legal No. 0000432508

NOTICE OF ESCHEAT OF MONIES IN THE COUNTY TREASURY, OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, UNCLAIMED FOR THREE YEARS PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 50050-50053 ET SEQ.

VEARS PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 50050-50053 ET SEO.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Government Code Section 50050-50053 et seq., there is currently on deposit with the Treasurer of the County of San Mateo, in a fund entitled County Public Administrator's Office Age Section 50050-50053 et seq., there is a set of the county of San Mateo for three years. The Public Administrator's Office has been unable to locate the persons entitled to any of said monies after the exercise of due diligence, and it is necessary and desirable to provide for the esched of said monies to the County of San Mateo pursuant to Section 50050-50053 et seq., of the Government Code.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that said money will become the property of the County of San Mateo for three sected of said monies to the County of San Mateo pursuant to Section 50050-50053 et seq., of the Government Code.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that said money will become the property of the County of San Mateo, and et its incloses. A party of linetres seeking to recover all or a designated part of the money may life a claim with the Treasurer, of the County of San Mateo, and the required before December 28, 2004, as novided under Section 50051.

NAME

MATE

MATE

MATE

MATE

Mateo, and the section 50051.

Note Publication of the notice.

Note Publication of the notice.

Mateo on December 28, 2004, as novided under Section 50051.

Note Publication of the notice.

Note

TOTAL \$49,705.87

Lee Buffington San Mateo County Tax Collector-Treasurer

San Mateo County Times, #432508 November 13, 20, 2004

